5
TO-263-3
Features
· Low Dropout Voltage: 1.15V at 1A Output Cur
General Description
The AMS1117 is a series of low dropout three-terminal
regulators with a dropout of 1.15V at 1A output cur-rent.
The AMS1117series provides current limiting and ther-

to
r
5Ordering Information
AMS1117 -
Circuit Type
ADJ: Adjustable Output
1.2: Fixed Output 1.2V
1.5: Fixed Output 1.5V
1.8: Fixed Output 1.8V
2.5: Fixed Output 2.5V
2.85: Fixed Output 2.85V
3.3: Fixed Output 3.3V
5.0: Fixed Output 5.0V
Package Tempera-
ture Range
Part No. Marking ID Packing
Type
Tin Lead
SOT-223 -40 to 125oC
1117-ADJ Tape & Reel
1117-1.2 Tape & Reel
1117-1.5 Tape & Reel
1117-1.8 Tape & Reel
1117-2.
Tin Lead
AMS1117ADJ
AMS1117-1.2
AMS1117-1.5
AMS1117-1.8
AMS1117-2.5 5 Tape & Reel
1117-2.85 Tape & Reel
1117-3.3 Tape & Reel
1117-5.
AMS1117-2.85
AMS1117-3.3
AMS1117-5.0 0 Tape & Reel
SOT-89-3 -40 to 125oC
1117-ADJ Tape & Reel
1117-1.2 Tape & Reel
1117-1.5 Tape & Reel
1117-1.8 Tape & Reel
1117-2.
AMS1117-ADJ
AMS1117-1.2
AMS1117-1.5
AMS1117-1.8
AMS1117-2.5 5 Tape & Reel
1117-2.8AMS1117-2.85 5 Tape & Reel
Tape & Reel
Tape & Reel
TO-220-3 -40 to 125oC
Tube
Tube